Wisconsin Balance of State Continuum of Care Board of Directors

	Coalition
	Name
	Contact Information
	Term End
	Officer
	[image: ]Committee Assignment               (until 1/2/23)

	Brown
	Marissa Heim
	  marissa@goldenhousegb.org 
	Nov. 2024
	
	Co-Chair – Coordinated Entry

	Central
	Wendy Schneider
	wendys@cwcac.org
	Nov. 2023
	
	Co-Chair – Coordinated Entry

	Coulee
	Kristina Bechtel
	kbechtel@lacrossecounty.org
	Nov. 2023
	 Secretary
	Co-Chair – Discharge Planning

	Dairyland
	Robin Adams
	robin.adams@wdeoc.org 
	Nov. 2024
	
	Co-Chair- Veteran Advisory Board

	East Central
	Vacant
	
	Nov. 2024
	
	

	Fox Cities
	Tara Prahl
	tprahl@pillarsinc.org 
	Nov. 2024
	
	Co-Chair – Nominating

	Jefferson
	Meghan Mietchen
	meghanm@cacscw.org 
	Nov. 2024
	
	  Co-Chair – System Performance 

	Kenosha
	Lisa Haen
	lhaen@khds.org
	Nov. 2025
	 Board Chair
	Chair - Executive

	Lakeshore
	Michael Etheridge
	metheridge@thehavenofmanitowoc.org
	Nov. 2023
	
	Co-Chair – Diversity, Equity & Inclusion

	North Central
	Vacant
	
	Nov. 2025
	
	

	Northeast
	Cheryl Detrick
	CherylDetrick@newcap.org
	Nov. 2024
	 Vice Chair
	Chair – Lived Experience Committee

	Northwest
	Millie Rounsville
	mrounsville@northwest-csa.org
	Nov. 2023
	
	Member – Fiscal & Audit

	NWISH
	Vacant
	
	Nov. 2025
	
	

	Ozaukee
	Cori Guerin
	corifpoz@gmail.com
	Nov. 2023
	 
	Member – Diversity, Equity & Inclusion 

	Rock Walworth
	Jessica Locher
	jlocher@echojanesville.org
	Nov. 2025
	
	Co-Chair – Public Awareness & Advocacy

	Rural North
	Stephena Smith
	stephena.smith@usc.salvationarmy.org
	Nov. 2025
	
	Co-Chair – Coordinated Entry

	Southwest
	Michelle Friedrich
	m.friedrich@swcap.org
	Nov. 2024
	
	Co-Chair – Gaps & Needs

	Washington
	  Vacant
	
	Nov. 2025
	
	

	Waukesha
	Kathleen Fisher
	kfisher@hebronhouse.org 
	Nov. 2025
	Treasurer
	Chair – Fiscal & Audit

	West Central
	Peter Kilde
	pkilde@wcap.org 
	Nov. 2023
	
	Member – Gaps & Needs

	Winnebagoland
	Michael Bonertz
	mbonertz@tds.net 
	Nov. 2025
	
	Co-Chair - Nominating




	Additional
	Name
	Contact Information
	Term End
	Officer
	Committee Assignment

	HMIS Lead
	David Eberbach
	david.eberbach@icalliances.org
	Nov. 2024
	
	Co-Chair – System Performance

	  Domestic Violence
	Sara Krall
	sarak@endabusewi.org
	Nov. 2023
	
	Co-Chair – Gaps & Needs

	Veterans
	Vacant
	
	Nov. 2025
	
	

	Youth
	  Rosanne Northwood
	  rnorthwood@ywcalax.org
	Nov. 2023
	
	  Co-Chair – Public Awareness & Advocacy

	Lived Experience
	  Brandon Cacek
	bcacek@gmail.com
	Nov. 2023
	
	 Co-Chair – Veteran Advisory Board

	Chronic Homeless
	  Vacant
	
	Nov. 2025
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